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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

    70010               23      6,762,900      6,762,900      8,251,100      5,191,503      5,191,503      5,752,800      5,752,800      5,797,087      5,797,087
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: 70350           152    105,713,300    105,467,300    103,668,700    101,643,266    101,643,266     98,033,136     98,033,136     99,502,566     99,502,566
    Ind. Personal       83     27,598,800     27,598,800     19,406,100     27,598,800     27,598,800     19,406,100     19,406,100     19,406,100     19,406,100
    Industrial          69     78,114,500     77,868,500     84,262,600     74,044,466     74,044,466     78,627,036     78,627,036     80,096,466     80,096,466
  Property Class     Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for School District: 70350   ZEELAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS

  All: 70300            35      6,791,500      6,770,300      5,820,500      6,599,537      6,578,337      5,675,712      5,681,412      5,772,178      5,777,878
    Ind. Personal       23      2,574,900      2,553,700      1,696,900      2,574,900      2,553,700      1,691,200      1,696,900      1,691,200      1,696,900
    Industrial          12      4,216,600      4,216,600      4,123,600      4,024,637      4,024,637      3,984,512      3,984,512      4,080,978      4,080,978
  Property Class     Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for School District: 70300   SPRING LAKE PUBLIC SCH DIST

  All: 70190            37     38,725,500     38,725,500     40,374,500     36,179,267     36,179,267     35,723,977     35,723,977     35,741,739     35,741,739
    Ind. Personal       14      2,187,700      2,187,700      1,274,300      2,187,700      2,187,700      1,274,300      1,274,300      1,274,300      1,274,300
    Industrial          23     36,537,800     36,537,800     39,100,200     33,991,567     33,991,567     34,449,677     34,449,677     34,467,439     34,467,439
  Property Class     Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for School District: 70190   HUDSONVILLE PUBLIC SCH DIST

  All: 70175             4      2,429,500      2,429,500      2,384,600      2,051,496      2,051,496      2,038,065      2,038,065      2,039,858      2,039,858
    Ind. Personal        0         39,800         39,800              0         39,800         39,800              0              0              0              0
    Industrial           4      2,389,700      2,389,700      2,384,600      2,011,696      2,011,696      2,038,065      2,038,065      2,039,858      2,039,858
  Property Class     Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for School District: 70175   JENISON PUBLIC SCHOOLS

  All: 70120            53     62,901,600     62,901,600     65,762,800     57,960,966     57,960,966     54,937,113     54,937,113     54,941,158     54,941,158
    Ind. Personal       25     15,148,500     15,148,500     11,969,500     15,148,500     15,148,500     11,969,500     11,969,500     11,969,500     11,969,500
    Com. Personal        5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Industrial          23     47,753,100     47,753,100     53,793,300     42,812,466     42,812,466     42,967,613     42,967,613     42,971,658     42,971,658
  Property Class     Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for School District: 70120   COOPERSVILLE PUBLIC SCH DIST

  All: 70070           176     69,941,900     69,941,900     80,582,400     51,876,413     51,876,413     56,796,878     56,796,878     56,822,351     56,822,351
    Ind. Personal       90     10,428,800     10,428,800      7,427,600     10,428,800     10,428,800      7,427,600      7,427,600      7,427,600      7,427,600
    Industrial          86     59,513,100     59,513,100     73,154,800     41,447,613     41,447,613     49,369,278     49,369,278     49,394,751     49,394,751
  Property Class     Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for School District: 70070   WEST OTTAWA PUBLIC SCH DIST

  All: 70040            11      5,134,600      5,134,600      4,158,100      4,216,460      4,216,460      2,933,195      2,933,195      2,933,195      2,933,195
    Ind. Personal        3        155,600        155,600         96,700        155,600        155,600         96,700         96,700         96,700         96,700
    Com. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Industrial           7      4,979,000      4,979,000      4,061,400      4,060,860      4,060,860      2,836,495      2,836,495      2,836,495      2,836,495
  Property Class     Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for School District: 70040   ALLENDALE PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST

  All: 70020            15      3,824,500      3,824,500      5,061,400      3,753,981      3,753,981      4,976,114      4,976,114      4,976,114      4,976,114
    Ind. Personal        6      2,883,400      2,883,400      2,457,100      2,883,400      2,883,400      2,457,100      2,457,100      2,457,100      2,457,100
    Com. Personal        1        102,000        102,000         58,600        102,000        102,000         58,600         58,600         58,600         58,600
    Industrial           8        839,100        839,100      2,545,700        768,581        768,581      2,460,414      2,460,414      2,460,414      2,460,414
  Property Class     Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for School District: 70020   HOLLAND CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

  All: 70010            51     13,841,600     10,161,900     10,456,600     12,270,203      8,590,503      8,052,400      7,958,300      8,096,687      8,002,587
    Ind. Personal       28      7,078,700      3,399,000      2,205,500      7,078,700      3,399,000      2,299,600      2,205,500      2,299,600      2,205,500
    Industrial          23      6,762,900      6,762,900      8,251,100      5,191,503      5,191,503      5,752,800      5,752,800      5,797,087      5,797,087
  Property Class     Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for School District: 70010   GRAND HAVEN CITY SCHOOL DIST
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   Real & Personal     534    309,304,000    305,357,100    318,269,600    276,551,589    272,850,689    269,166,590    269,078,190    270,825,846    270,737,446
      Personal         279     68,198,200     64,497,300     46,592,300     68,198,200     64,497,300     46,680,700     46,592,300     46,680,700     46,592,300
        Real           255    241,105,800    240,859,800    271,677,300    208,353,389    208,353,389    222,485,890    222,485,890    224,145,146    224,145,146
  Totals             Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP

  All: Ind. Personal   272     68,096,200     64,395,300     46,533,700     68,096,200     64,395,300     46,622,100     46,533,700     46,622,100     46,533,700
    70350               83     27,598,800     27,598,800     19,406,100     27,598,800     27,598,800     19,406,100     19,406,100     19,406,100     19,406,100
    70300               23      2,574,900      2,553,700      1,696,900      2,574,900      2,553,700      1,691,200      1,696,900      1,691,200      1,696,900
    70190               14      2,187,700      2,187,700      1,274,300      2,187,700      2,187,700      1,274,300      1,274,300      1,274,300      1,274,300
    70175                0         39,800         39,800              0         39,800         39,800              0              0              0              0
    70120               25     15,148,500     15,148,500     11,969,500     15,148,500     15,148,500     11,969,500     11,969,500     11,969,500     11,969,500
    70070               90     10,428,800     10,428,800      7,427,600     10,428,800     10,428,800      7,427,600      7,427,600      7,427,600      7,427,600
    70040                3        155,600        155,600         96,700        155,600        155,600         96,700         96,700         96,700         96,700
    70020                6      2,883,400      2,883,400      2,457,100      2,883,400      2,883,400      2,457,100      2,457,100      2,457,100      2,457,100
    70010               28      7,078,700      3,399,000      2,205,500      7,078,700      3,399,000      2,299,600      2,205,500      2,299,600      2,205,500
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal     7        102,000        102,000         58,600        102,000        102,000         58,600         58,600         58,600         58,600
    70120                5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    70040                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    70020                1        102,000        102,000         58,600        102,000        102,000         58,600         58,600         58,600         58,600
  School District    Count       2020 SEV        Fin SEV       2021 SEV       2020 Tax        Fin Tax       2021 Tax        BOR Tax       2021 Cap      2021 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Industrial      255    241,105,800    240,859,800    271,677,300    208,353,389    208,353,389    222,485,890    222,485,890    224,145,146    224,145,146
    70350               69     78,114,500     77,868,500     84,262,600     74,044,466     74,044,466     78,627,036     78,627,036     80,096,466     80,096,466
    70300               12      4,216,600      4,216,600      4,123,600      4,024,637      4,024,637      3,984,512      3,984,512      4,080,978      4,080,978
    70190               23     36,537,800     36,537,800     39,100,200     33,991,567     33,991,567     34,449,677     34,449,677     34,467,439     34,467,439
    70175                4      2,389,700      2,389,700      2,384,600      2,011,696      2,011,696      2,038,065      2,038,065      2,039,858      2,039,858
    70120               23     47,753,100     47,753,100     53,793,300     42,812,466     42,812,466     42,967,613     42,967,613     42,971,658     42,971,658
    70070               86     59,513,100     59,513,100     73,154,800     41,447,613     41,447,613     49,369,278     49,369,278     49,394,751     49,394,751
    70040                7      4,979,000      4,979,000      4,061,400      4,060,860      4,060,860      2,836,495      2,836,495      2,836,495      2,836,495
    70020                8        839,100        839,100      2,545,700        768,581        768,581      2,460,414      2,460,414      2,460,414      2,460,414



School(s): GRAND HAVEN CITY SCHOOL DIST, HOLLAND CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT, ALLENDALE PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST, WEST OTTAWA PUBLIC SCH DIST, COOPERSVILLE PUBLIC SCH DIST, J

Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report

The Special Population for this Report is 'All IFTs'

Page: 
DB: Ottawa-21

04/19/2021
02:38 PM

3/9

<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for School District: 70350   ZEELAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS

  All: 70300            23      2,574,900      4,024,637      2,553,700      4,024,637      2,553,700      4,024,637      1,696,900      3,984,512
    Ind. Personal       23      2,574,900              0      2,553,700              0      2,553,700              0      1,696,900              0
    Industrial           0              0      4,024,637              0      4,024,637              0      4,024,637              0      3,984,512
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for School District: 70300   SPRING LAKE PUBLIC SCH DIST

  All: 70190            14      2,187,700     33,991,567      2,187,700     33,991,567      2,187,700     33,991,567      1,274,300     34,449,677
    Ind. Personal       14      2,187,700              0      2,187,700              0      2,187,700              0      1,274,300              0
    Industrial           0              0     33,991,567              0     33,991,567              0     33,991,567              0     34,449,677
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for School District: 70190   HUDSONVILLE PUBLIC SCH DIST

  All: 70175             0         39,800      2,011,696         39,800      2,011,696         39,800      2,011,696              0      2,038,065
    Ind. Personal        0         39,800              0         39,800              0         39,800              0              0              0
    Industrial           0              0      2,011,696              0      2,011,696              0      2,011,696              0      2,038,065
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for School District: 70175   JENISON PUBLIC SCHOOLS

  All: 70120            25     15,148,500     42,812,466     15,148,500     42,812,466     15,148,500     42,812,466     11,969,500     42,967,613
    Ind. Personal       25     15,148,500              0     15,148,500              0     15,148,500              0     11,969,500              0
    Industrial           0              0     42,812,466              0     42,812,466              0     42,812,466              0     42,967,613
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for School District: 70120   COOPERSVILLE PUBLIC SCH DIST

  All: 70070            90     10,428,800     41,447,613     10,428,800     41,447,613     10,428,800     41,447,613      7,427,600     49,369,278
    Ind. Personal       90     10,428,800              0     10,428,800              0     10,428,800              0      7,427,600              0
    Industrial           0              0     41,447,613              0     41,447,613              0     41,447,613              0     49,369,278
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for School District: 70070   WEST OTTAWA PUBLIC SCH DIST

  All: 70040            11        155,600      4,060,860        155,600      4,060,860        155,600      4,060,860      2,933,195              0
    Ind. Personal        3        155,600              0        155,600              0        155,600              0         96,700              0
    Com. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Industrial           7              0      4,060,860              0      4,060,860              0      4,060,860      2,836,495              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for School District: 70040   ALLENDALE PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST

  All: 70020             7      2,985,400        768,581      2,985,400        768,581      2,985,400        768,581      2,515,700      2,460,414
    Ind. Personal        6      2,883,400              0      2,883,400              0      2,883,400              0      2,457,100              0
    Com. Personal        1        102,000              0        102,000              0        102,000              0         58,600              0
    Industrial           0              0        768,581              0        768,581              0        768,581              0      2,460,414
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for School District: 70020   HOLLAND CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

  All: 70010            28      7,078,700      5,191,503      3,399,000      5,191,503      3,399,000      5,191,503      2,205,500      5,752,800
    Ind. Personal       28      7,078,700              0      3,399,000              0      3,399,000              0      2,205,500              0
    Industrial           0              0      5,191,503              0      5,191,503              0      5,191,503              0      5,752,800
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for School District: 70010   GRAND HAVEN CITY SCHOOL DIST
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

   Real & Personal     281     68,612,346    207,939,243     64,497,300    208,353,389     64,497,300    208,353,389     49,428,795    219,649,395
      Personal         274     68,198,200              0     64,497,300              0     64,497,300              0     46,592,300              0
        Real             7        414,146    207,939,243              0    208,353,389              0    208,353,389      2,836,495    219,649,395
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG

  All: Ind. Personal   272     68,096,200              0     64,395,300              0     64,395,300              0     46,533,700              0
    70350               83     27,598,800              0     27,598,800              0     27,598,800              0     19,406,100              0
    70300               23      2,574,900              0      2,553,700              0      2,553,700              0      1,696,900              0
    70190               14      2,187,700              0      2,187,700              0      2,187,700              0      1,274,300              0
    70175                0         39,800              0         39,800              0         39,800              0              0              0
    70120               25     15,148,500              0     15,148,500              0     15,148,500              0     11,969,500              0
    70070               90     10,428,800              0     10,428,800              0     10,428,800              0      7,427,600              0
    70040                3        155,600              0        155,600              0        155,600              0         96,700              0
    70020                6      2,883,400              0      2,883,400              0      2,883,400              0      2,457,100              0
    70010               28      7,078,700              0      3,399,000              0      3,399,000              0      2,205,500              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal     2        102,000              0        102,000              0        102,000              0         58,600              0
    70040                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    70020                1        102,000              0        102,000              0        102,000              0         58,600              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Industrial        7        414,146    207,939,243              0    208,353,389              0    208,353,389      2,836,495    219,649,395
    70350                0        414,146     73,630,320              0     74,044,466              0     74,044,466              0     78,627,036
    70300                0              0      4,024,637              0      4,024,637              0      4,024,637              0      3,984,512
    70190                0              0     33,991,567              0     33,991,567              0     33,991,567              0     34,449,677
    70175                0              0      2,011,696              0      2,011,696              0      2,011,696              0      2,038,065
    70120                0              0     42,812,466              0     42,812,466              0     42,812,466              0     42,967,613
    70070                0              0     41,447,613              0     41,447,613              0     41,447,613              0     49,369,278
    70040                7              0      4,060,860              0      4,060,860              0      4,060,860      2,836,495              0
    70020                0              0        768,581              0        768,581              0        768,581              0      2,460,414
    70010                0              0      5,191,503              0      5,191,503              0      5,191,503              0      5,752,800
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2020 ORIG      2020 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: 70350            83     28,012,946     73,630,320     27,598,800     74,044,466     27,598,800     74,044,466     19,406,100     78,627,036
    Ind. Personal       83     27,598,800              0     27,598,800              0     27,598,800              0     19,406,100              0
    Industrial           0        414,146     73,630,320              0     74,044,466              0     74,044,466              0     78,627,036
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<<<<<    Top 50 Statistics   >>>>>

70-55-79-111-481            GENTEX CORP                            $   9,350,600
70-55-27-118-054            GENTEX CORP                            $   9,645,472
70-55-44-112-250            FAIRLIFE, LLC                          $   9,837,105
70-55-44-109-365            CONTINENTAL DAIRY PRODUCTS INC         $  11,069,171
70-55-18-117-066            ROYAL TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION         $  11,812,795
70-55-27-115-135            GENTEX CORP                            $  19,489,100
*****  Top 50 Taxable Values  *****

70-55-17-117-179            NATIONAL BULK #5                       $   1,233,000
70-55-17-115-153            SUPERIOR CUTTING SERVICE #3            $   1,253,400
70-55-17-117-218            HGC WESTSHORE LLC #1                   $   1,259,900
70-55-18-118-067            RAPIDTEK LLC                           $   1,276,500
70-55-17-116-036            FOGG FILLER CO INC #4                  $   1,322,900
70-55-17-114-095            L PERRIGO CO #10                       $   1,326,000
70-55-17-114-274            EBW ELECTRONICS INC #12                $   1,327,000
70-55-79-112-424            PLASCORE INC                           $   1,331,600
70-55-79-117-132            PLASCORE, INC                          $   1,356,400
70-55-17-119-056            REQUEST FOODS INC                      $   1,380,000
70-55-58-114-319            GLASSOURCE INC                         $   1,439,000
70-55-58-112-431            LAKESHORE FITTINGS INC                 $   1,456,800
70-55-17-120-049            PREFERRED WELDING                      $   1,500,000
70-55-15-109-230            MIEDEMA PRODUCE INC                    $   1,510,900
70-55-17-114-340            JR AUTOMATION TECH #3                  $   1,612,400
70-55-18-115-228            SOUND OFF SIGNAL INC                   $   1,613,600
70-55-65-020-017            GHSP INC                               $   1,775,700
70-55-17-111-390            OMT-VEYHL USA CORP #3                  $   2,049,800
70-57-19-111-336            HILLSHIRE BRANDS COMPANY               $   2,110,800
70-55-27-116-131            ZEELAND FARM SERVICES INC              $   2,239,400
70-57-44-108-240            FLEXTRONICS AUTOMOTIVE USA MFG CO      $   2,379,300
70-55-79-119-092            PLASCORE INC                           $   2,466,600
70-55-72-107-607            MANUFACTURERS SUPPLY COMPANY           $   2,491,800
70-55-24-116-174            SHIPSTON ALUMINUM TECHNOLOGIES         $   2,506,700
70-55-79-116-144            VENTURA MANUFACTURING INC              $   2,576,700
70-55-27-118-055            GENTEX CORP                            $   2,776,600
70-55-17-115-185            OMT-VEYHL USA CORP #5                  $   2,857,200
70-55-17-114-317            L PERRIGO CO #11                       $   3,407,100
70-55-17-118-032            JR AUTOMATION TECH #5                  $   3,818,500
70-55-79-116-168            MEAD JOHNSON & COMPANY                 $   4,033,900
70-55-72-117-104            HUTT PROPERTIES LTD LC                 $   4,127,200
70-55-79-115-200            KENCO LOGISTICS SERVICES LLC           $   4,137,500
70-55-17-112-030            GENTEX CORP #13                        $   4,140,900
70-55-79-120-009            GENTEX CORP                            $   4,544,700
70-55-17-120-002            L PERRIGO CO                           $   4,695,100
70-55-17-113-351            L PERRIGO CO #09                       $   4,745,700
70-55-17-117-106            THE STOW CO #11                        $   5,467,700
70-57-79-111-481            GENTEX CORP                            $   6,426,700
70-57-79-112-352            GENTEX CORP                            $   6,545,200
70-55-18-117-113            KENT QUALITY FOODS INC                 $   6,730,300
70-57-44-109-365            CS FACILITIES LLC                      $   8,577,700
70-55-17-115-112            L PERRIGO CO #12                       $   9,130,200
70-55-79-111-481            GENTEX CORP                            $   9,350,600
70-55-44-115-197            CONTINENTAL DAIRY FACILITIES LLC       $   9,371,000
70-55-44-114-388            FAIRLIFE, LLC                          $   9,751,300
70-55-27-118-054            GENTEX CORP                            $  10,319,700
70-55-44-112-250            FAIRLIFE, LLC                          $  12,190,200
70-55-18-117-066            ROYAL TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION         $  12,780,700
70-55-44-109-365            CONTINENTAL DAIRY PRODUCTS INC         $  13,774,500
70-55-27-115-135            GENTEX CORP                            $  19,489,100
*****  Top 50 S.E.V.s  *****
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HUTT PROPERTIES LTD LC              has    3,853,363 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
KENCO LOGISTICS SERVICES LLC        has    4,137,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
THE STOW CO #11                     has    4,428,519 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PLASCORE INC                        has    4,598,868 Taxable Value in 14 Parcel(s)
L PERRIGO CO                        has    4,695,100 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HILLSHIRE BRANDS COMPANY            has    4,700,450 Taxable Value in 18 Parcel(s)
L PERRIGO CO #12                    has    5,830,005 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
KENT QUALITY FOODS INC              has    6,290,832 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONTINENTAL DAIRY FACILITIES LLC    has    8,474,432 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CS FACILITIES LLC                   has    8,577,700 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONTINENTAL DAIRY PRODUCTS INC      has   11,069,171 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ROYAL TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION      has   11,812,795 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
FAIRLIFE, LLC                       has   17,721,750 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
GENTEX CORP                         has   59,241,072 Taxable Value in 12 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 50 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

70-57-65-013-447            BUHLERPRINCE INC                       $   1,004,000
70-55-17-117-218            HGC WESTSHORE LLC #1                   $   1,009,294
70-55-17-117-179            NATIONAL BULK #5                       $   1,063,539
70-55-18-119-032            MFP AUTOMATION ENGINEERING             $   1,067,843
70-55-79-112-424            PLASCORE INC                           $   1,100,068
70-55-18-115-228            SOUND OFF SIGNAL INC                   $   1,121,441
70-55-16-117-097            TRANSFER TOOL SYSTEMS                  $   1,135,400
70-55-17-111-390            OMT-VEYHL USA CORP #3                  $   1,138,862
70-55-17-115-185            OMT-VEYHL USA CORP #5                  $   1,141,126
70-57-17-111-481            GENTEX CORP #15                        $   1,157,400
70-57-17-111-245            GENTEX CORP #12                        $   1,165,300
70-55-27-118-094            CAR INVESTMENTS LLC                    $   1,174,823
70-55-18-118-067            RAPIDTEK LLC                           $   1,192,388
70-55-17-119-083            VOLTA POWER SYSTEMS LLC                $   1,205,600
70-55-79-117-132            PLASCORE, INC                          $   1,356,400
70-55-17-119-056            REQUEST FOODS INC                      $   1,380,000
70-55-79-116-144            VENTURA MANUFACTURING INC              $   1,392,051
70-55-17-120-049            PREFERRED WELDING                      $   1,500,000
70-55-15-109-230            MIEDEMA PRODUCE INC                    $   1,510,900
70-55-72-107-607            MANUFACTURERS SUPPLY COMPANY           $   1,644,621
70-55-27-116-131            ZEELAND FARM SERVICES INC              $   1,705,493
70-55-65-020-017            GHSP INC                               $   1,775,700
70-55-17-114-317            L PERRIGO CO #11                       $   1,959,694
70-57-19-111-336            HILLSHIRE BRANDS COMPANY               $   2,110,800
70-55-17-118-032            JR AUTOMATION TECH #5                  $   2,306,972
70-57-44-108-240            FLEXTRONICS AUTOMOTIVE USA MFG CO      $   2,379,300
70-55-17-112-030            GENTEX CORP #13                        $   2,404,767
70-55-79-119-092            PLASCORE INC                           $   2,466,600
70-55-24-116-174            SHIPSTON ALUMINUM TECHNOLOGIES         $   2,506,700
70-55-27-118-055            GENTEX CORP                            $   2,776,600
70-55-17-113-351            L PERRIGO CO #09                       $   2,930,633
70-55-79-116-168            MEAD JOHNSON & COMPANY                 $   3,031,058
70-55-72-117-104            HUTT PROPERTIES LTD LC                 $   3,853,363
70-55-79-115-200            KENCO LOGISTICS SERVICES LLC           $   4,137,500
70-55-17-117-106            THE STOW CO #11                        $   4,428,519
70-55-79-120-009            GENTEX CORP                            $   4,544,700
70-55-17-120-002            L PERRIGO CO                           $   4,695,100
70-55-17-115-112            L PERRIGO CO #12                       $   5,830,005
70-55-18-117-113            KENT QUALITY FOODS INC                 $   6,290,832
70-57-79-111-481            GENTEX CORP                            $   6,426,700
70-57-79-112-352            GENTEX CORP                            $   6,545,200
70-55-44-115-197            CONTINENTAL DAIRY FACILITIES LLC       $   7,536,951
70-55-44-114-388            FAIRLIFE, LLC                          $   7,884,645
70-57-44-109-365            CS FACILITIES LLC                      $   8,577,700
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OMT-VEYHL USA CORP #5               has    2,857,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GHSP INC                            has    2,957,700 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
L PERRIGO CO #11                    has    3,407,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ZEELAND FARM SERVICES INC           has    3,758,900 S.E.V. Value in 18 Parcel(s)
JR AUTOMATION TECH #5               has    3,818,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HUTT PROPERTIES LTD LC              has    4,127,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
KENCO LOGISTICS SERVICES LLC        has    4,137,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GENTEX CORP #13                     has    4,140,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MEAD JOHNSON & COMPANY              has    4,481,900 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
L PERRIGO CO                        has    4,695,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
L PERRIGO CO #09                    has    4,745,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PLASCORE INC                        has    4,830,400 S.E.V. Value in 14 Parcel(s)
HILLSHIRE BRANDS COMPANY            has    4,843,600 S.E.V. Value in 18 Parcel(s)
THE STOW CO #11                     has    5,467,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
KENT QUALITY FOODS INC              has    6,730,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CS FACILITIES LLC                   has    8,577,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
L PERRIGO CO #12                    has    9,130,200 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CONTINENTAL DAIRY FACILITIES LLC    has   10,542,200 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
ROYAL TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION      has   12,780,700 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CONTINENTAL DAIRY PRODUCTS INC      has   13,774,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FAIRLIFE, LLC                       has   21,941,500 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
GENTEX CORP                         has   59,915,300 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 50 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

CEDAR CREST DAIRY INC               has      981,045 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ENGINE POWER COMPONENTS             has      992,900 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HGC WESTSHORE LLC #1                has    1,009,294 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
NATIONAL BULK #5                    has    1,063,539 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ESPEC NORTH AMERICA INC             has    1,102,958 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WALTERS GARDENS INC                 has    1,126,410 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
TRANSFER TOOL SYSTEMS               has    1,135,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
OMT-VEYHL USA CORP #3               has    1,138,862 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
OMT-VEYHL USA CORP #5               has    1,141,126 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GENTEX CORP #15                     has    1,157,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CAR INVESTMENTS LLC                 has    1,174,823 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RAPIDTEK LLC                        has    1,192,388 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
VOLTA POWER SYSTEMS LLC             has    1,205,600 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
AUTOMATED MACHINE                   has    1,355,788 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
VENTURA MANUFACTURING INC           has    1,392,051 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONVEYOR CONCEPTS OF MICHIGAN LLC   has    1,444,823 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
REQUEST FOODS INC                   has    1,483,500 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
PREFERRED WELDING                   has    1,500,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SOUND OFF SIGNAL INC                has    1,509,746 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
MIEDEMA PRODUCE INC                 has    1,510,900 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BEKINS INC                          has    1,596,845 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MANUFACTURERS SUPPLY COMPANY        has    1,644,621 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BUHLERPRINCE INC                    has    1,703,992 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
PLASCORE, INC                       has    1,712,436 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
GENTEX CORP #12                     has    1,726,011 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MFP AUTOMATION ENGINEERING          has    1,818,643 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
DEWYS MANUFACTURING INC             has    1,857,833 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
L PERRIGO CO #11                    has    1,959,694 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
JR AUTOMATION TECH #5               has    2,306,972 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FLEXTRONICS AUTOMOTIVE USA MFG CO   has    2,379,300 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
GENTEX CORP #13                     has    2,404,767 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SHIPSTON ALUMINUM TECHNOLOGIES      has    2,506,700 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
GHSP INC                            has    2,519,202 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
L PERRIGO CO #09                    has    2,930,633 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ZEELAND FARM SERVICES INC           has    2,970,737 Taxable Value in 18 Parcel(s)
MEAD JOHNSON & COMPANY              has    3,479,058 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
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LIBERTY PLASTICS INC #3             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SEBRIGHT MACHINE INC                has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
OMT-VEYHL USA CORP #2               has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BOAR'S HEAD PROVISIONS CO INC #5    has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
REQUEST FOODS INC #41               has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
BOAR'S HEAD PROVISIONS CO INC #4    has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
WINDQUEST CO #07                    has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BENCHMARK WOOD                      has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SIEMENS WATER TECH                  has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HOOVER UNIVERSAL INC #01            has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
TRANSFER TOOL SYSTEMS               has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
IVC INDUSTRIAL COATINGS INC         has               0.00 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
COMMERCIAL MFG & ASMBLY INC         has               0.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
DENSO INTERNATIONAL                 has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
MJ STEVENS LLC                      has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
NU-WOOL CO INC                      has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
AUTOMATED MACHINE                   has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
MIEDEMA PRODUCE INC                 has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
C PLASTICS INC                      has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
PRECISION MANUFACTURING GROUP INC   has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
BIZSTREAM, INC.                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SKYLINE FALL PROTECTION, INC.       has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
CSM DEVELOPMENT, LLC                has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SCHROTENBOER RICHARD-SHARON         has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
GREAT LAKES DYNAMICS INC            has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
EDGEWATER PROPERTIES LLC            has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
LEPRINO FOODS INC                   has               0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
GREAT LAKES LASER DYNAMICS          has               0.00 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
NPR OF AMERICA INC                  has               0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
TIFA BASE VALUE                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 14 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 50 Owners by Acreage  *****

SUPERIOR CUTTING SERVICE #3         has    1,253,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HGC WESTSHORE LLC #1                has    1,259,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RAPIDTEK LLC                        has    1,276,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FOGG FILLER CO INC #4               has    1,322,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
L PERRIGO CO #10                    has    1,326,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
EBW ELECTRONICS INC #12             has    1,327,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ESPEC NORTH AMERICA INC             has    1,425,800 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WALTERS GARDENS INC                 has    1,444,300 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
LAKESHORE FITTINGS INC              has    1,456,800 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
REQUEST FOODS INC                   has    1,483,500 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
PREFERRED WELDING                   has    1,500,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MIEDEMA PRODUCE INC                 has    1,510,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
AUTOMATED MACHINE                   has    1,541,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
GLASSOURCE INC                      has    1,577,300 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
JR AUTOMATION TECH #3               has    1,612,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BUHLERPRINCE INC                    has    1,734,300 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
PLASCORE, INC                       has    1,844,600 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
DEWYS MANUFACTURING INC             has    1,860,800 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
CONVEYOR CONCEPTS OF MICHIGAN LLC   has    1,902,700 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
GENTEX CORP #12                     has    1,982,200 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
OMT-VEYHL USA CORP #3               has    2,049,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BEKINS INC                          has    2,103,700 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
SOUND OFF SIGNAL INC                has    2,141,900 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
MFP AUTOMATION ENGINEERING          has    2,215,100 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
FLEXTRONICS AUTOMOTIVE USA MFG CO   has    2,379,300 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MANUFACTURERS SUPPLY COMPANY        has    2,491,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SHIPSTON ALUMINUM TECHNOLOGIES      has    2,506,700 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
VENTURA MANUFACTURING INC           has    2,576,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
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GENTEX CORP #13                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
REQUEST FOODS INC #50               has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
EBW ELECTRONICS INC #09             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
THE STOW CO # 09                    has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
GNS AMERICA CO #5                   has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
OMT-VEYHL USA CORP #3               has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
REQUEST FOODS INC #49               has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
GENTEX CORP #12                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
EBW ELECTRONICS INC #08             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
QUINCY STREET INC #09               has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
GNS AMERICA CO #4                   has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
REQUEST FOODS INC #48               has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
HERMAN MILLER INC #11               has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
WELCHDRY INC #9                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
REQUEST FOODS INC #47               has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
GNS AMERICA CO #3                   has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
EBW ELECTRONICS INC #07             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
REQUEST FOODS INC #46               has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
REQUEST FOODS INC #45               has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
HOOVER UNIVERSAL INC #03            has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)


